Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tepnel Lifecodes Corporation		05/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEN-PROBE TRANSPLANT DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	550 West Avenue	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2648902	LIFEMATCH X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031 Phone: (202) 783-6040

Email: PTO-TM-Email@rothwellfigg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rothwell Figg Ernst & Manbeck, pc

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3806-107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE M. STERBA
Signature:	/Anne M. Sterba/
Date:	09/30/2011

Total Attachments: 0

\$40.00 2648

TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0871

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 09/30/2011